Resolved, By the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, that, pursuant to the 

provisions of section 237 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended by chapter 
36 of the laws of 1913, and upon the recommendation of the Comptroller, the unen-
cumbered cash balance of two hundred and one dollars and fifty cents ($201.50) in 
the corporate stock fund entitled "C. C. H.-33M, Department of Public Chiarities, 
Purchase and Erection of Mangle for Laundry of Metropolitan Hospital," the pur-
pose of which has been accomplished, be and the same is hereby transferred to the

[...]

Bronx, Queens and Richmond-16. 

The following resolution was offered 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-

visions of section 237 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended by chapter 36 
of the Laws of 1913, hereby applies one hundred and forty-six dollars ($146) from 
the fund entitled "C. F. M.-24. Moneys Available for Permanent Improvements for 
Which Corporate Stock May Lawfully Be Issued,". to provide an additional sum 
for furnishing all labor and materials required for certain repairs and painting in

[...]

and estimate of cost 'in the sum of one tg'bksand four hundred dollars ($1,400), fox 
certain repairs and painting in the Female Dormitory, Metropolitan Hospital District, 
Blackwell's Island, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Charites, be 
and the same is hereby amended to make the estimate of cost read "one thousand four 
hundred and forty-four dollars ($1,444)." 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Deputy and Acting Comptroller, the President of the 

Board of Aldermen and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The 
Bronx, Queens and Richmond-16. 

Committee on Salaries and Grades.

[...]

The Public Service Commisssion for the First District requests your Honorable 
Board to consent to said contract herewith transmitted and to prescribe a limit 
to the amount of bonds available to meet the requirements of said contract, to wit, 
the sum of one million three hundred and seventy thousand and ninety-eight dollars 
($1,370,098), and also to direct the Comptroller of The City of New York to isssue 
the bonds of said City at such a rate of interest as the Commissioners of the Sink-
ing Fund of said City may prescribe for the purpose of providing the necessary 
means of executing said contract, to wit, one million three hundred and seventy 
thousand and ninety-eight dollars ($1,370,098). 

The Public Service Commission for the First District does hereby, pursuant to 
Section 45 of the Greater New York Charter, make request for the authorization of 
such corporate stock for the full amount sufficient to pay the entire estimated ex-

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its reso-

lution of July 11, 1912, and subject to the provisions of section 419 of the Greater 
New York Charter, hereby approves the expenditure, by the President of the 
Borough of Manhattan, of three hundred and seventy-eight dollars ($378) for all 
labor and materials necessary for the installation of five floor drains on the first and 
second floors and seventeen control valves on the water lines on the first floor of the 
Public Bath Building, 417 West 28th Street, Borough of Manhattan, to be charged

[...]

McGOWAN, Acting Director. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its resolu-

tion of July 11, 1912, hereby approves the form of contract, specifications and estimate 
of cost in the sum of two thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($2,250) for the 
purchase of 1,500 barrels of Portland cement, - to be used at the Otisville Sanatorium 
under the jurisdiction of the Department of Health, the cost to be charged as follows • 

To the corporate stock fund entitled, "C. D. H. 7R, Department of

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its resolu-

tion of July 11, 1912, and subject to the approval of the Corporation Counsel as to 
form, hereby approves the amended form of contract, plans, specifications and esti-
mate of cost, in the sum of nine thousand four hundred dollars ($9,400), for electrical 
appliances, motors and laundry machinery required to equip the laundry building at the 
Sanatorium at Otisville, New York, under the jurisdiction of the Department of 
Health, the cost to be charged to the corporate stock fund entitled "C.

[...]

estimate of cost for the construction of balconies of Pavilions I and K of the New 
Bellevue Hospital, under the jurisdiction of the Board of Trustees, Bellevue and Allied 
Hospitals, as follows : 

1. General construction at an estimate of cost in the sum of fifty two thousand 
four hundred dollars ($52,400). 

2. Electric work, at an estimate of cost in the sum of one thousand dollars 
($1,000). 

3. Heating work, at an estimate of cost in the sum of six hundred dollars ($600) ; 
-the cost to be charged to the corporate stock fund entitled, "C. B. H. IOF, New